
Month Date Competition Format
March Sat 28 Mar 2026 Opening Day - Greensomes Stableford

Sat 4 Apr 2026 April Medal Strokeplay
Sat 11 Apr 2026 Wilson 4BBB 4BBB
Sat 18 Apr 2026 J Davie Trophy Strokeplay
Wed 22 Apr 2026 Wednesday Medal Stableford
Sat 25 Apr 2026 Kilbagie Trophy Strokeplay

Sat 2 May 2026 McIntosh Trophy Strokeplay
Mon 4 May 2026 Scottish Seniors Strokeplay
Tue 5 May 2026 Scottish Seniors Strokeplay
Wed 6 May 2026 Wednesday  Medal Stableford
Sat 9 May 2026 Ford Trophy & May Medal Strokeplay
Wed 13 May 2026 Seniors Open (55+)  4BBB
Sat 16 May 2026 Beatson Bowl Strokeplay
Wed 20 May 2026 Wednesday Medal Strokeplay
Sat 23 May 2026 Stableford Stableford
Sat 30 May 2026 Centenary Trophies Strokeplay

Wed 3 Jun 2026 Wednesday Medal Strokeplay
Sat 6 Jun 2026 June Medal Strokeplay
Wed 10 Jun 2026 Wednesday Medal Stableford
Sat 13 Jun 2026 McRobert Thistle Trophy (+ Hero Paws Day) Strokeplay
Sat 20 Jun 2026 Lamert Open ( 0-12.4 HI ) Strokeplay
Sat 27 Jun 2026 Campbell Stoddart ( 12.5+ HI) Strokeplay

Sat 4 Jul 2026 Club Championship Q1 & July Medal Strokeplay
Wed 8 Jul 2026 Wednesday Medal Stableford
Sat 11 Jul 2026 Club Championship Q2 - Police Salver Strokeplay
Tue 14 Jul 2026 CC Knockout - Scratch R1 Matchplay
Wed 15 Jul 2026 Wednesday Medal Strokeplay
Thu 16 Jul 2026 CC Knockout - Handicap R1 Matchplay
Sat 18 Jul 2026 CDG Pro's Day 4 Man Team
Tue 21 Jul 2026 CC Knockout - Quarter Finals Matchplay
Wed 22 Jul 2026 Wednesday Medal Strokeplay
Thu 23 Jul 2026 CC Knockout - Semi Finals Matchplay
Sat 25 Jul 2026 Finals Day Matchplay
Sun 26 Jul 2026 5 Club Challenge for all Categories 3 Player Scramble
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Month Date Competition Format
Sat 1 Aug 2026 Sandy Horne Trophy Strokeplay
Sat 8 Aug 2026 Steven Horne Open Trophy Strokeplay
Sun 9 Aug 2026 Mixed Open Greensomes
Sat 15 Aug 2026 36 Hole Championship - R1 Strokeplay
Sun 16 Aug 2026 Junior Open Strokeplay
Wed 19 Aug 2026 Senior Gents Open Strokeplay
Sat 22 Aug 2026 36 Hole Championship - R2 Strokeplay
Sat 29 Aug 2026 August Medal Strokeplay

Sat 5 Sep 2026 Greenkeeper's Day 3 Player Team
Thu 10 Sep 2026 Senior Gents 3 Player Texas Scramble Scramble
Sat 12 Sep 2026 Anniversary Trophies Strokeplay
Wed 16 Sep 2026 Wednesday Medal Stableford
Sat 19 Sep 2026 Challenge Shield & September Medal Stableford
Sun 20 Sep 2026 CCGU Autumn Meeting Strokeplay
Sat 26 Sep 2026 D Patterson Trophy Strokeplay
Sun 27 Sep 2026 Macaulay Cup - Invitational 4 BBB
Wed 30 Sep 2026 Wednesday Medal Strokeplay

Sat 3 Oct 2026 October Medal Strokeplay
Wed 7 Oct 2026 Wednesday Medal Stableford
Sat 10 Oct 2026 Mitchell Trophy & Medal Winners Final Strokeplay
Sat 17 Oct 2026 The Scottish Power Trophy Greensome
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